583
HUMIDITY
HUM
IDITY
9
 Project solutions to meet your specifications kele.com 877-826-9037 USASeptember 2016
Humidify / Fan Dehumidify / Fan
24 VAC/VDC

(cm)
DIMENSIONS
ORDERING INFORMATION
	 	 RELATED PRODUCTS
AES-HT-A5	 5% Replacement humidity element
AMC-1	 Cable gland for SDC-H1
AMC-2	 Conduit fitting, 1/2 in NPT for SDC-H
ST-R24	 Raw temperature sensor with six foot cable, 10kΩ Type II thermistor
ST-D24	 Eight inch duct sensor with six foot cable, 10kΩ Type II thermistor
SD-TN10-20-2	 Eight inch duct sensor with six foot cable, 10kΩ Type II thermistor
SDB-TN10-12-W	 Five inch duct sensor with housing and six foot cable, 10kΩ Type II thermistor
SDB-TN10-20-W	 Eight inch duct sensor with housing and six foot cable, 10kΩ Type II thermistor
ST-O24	 Outdoor temperature sensor
DCPA-1.2	 Power supply, 120 VAC IN to 24 VAC/24 VDC OUT
691-K0A	 Control transformer, 120:24 VAC, 40 VA, Class 2
DCP-1.5-W	 Power supply, 24 VAC IN to 24 VDC OUT
MODEL	 DESCRIPTION
TDC-BH-U-W20	 5% duct mount humidistat for humidification and dehumidification with display
TDC-BH-U-W24	 5% duct mount humidifying humidistat with display and fan control option
TDC-BH-U-W25	 5% duct mount dehumidifying humidistat with display and fan control option
TDC-BH-U-D-W20	 5% duct mount humidistat for humidification and dehumidification with display with programmable time clock
TDC-BH-U-D-W24	 5% duct mount humidifying humidistat with display, fan control option and programmable time clock
TDC-BH-U-D-W25	 5% duct mount dehumidifying humidistat with display, fan control option and programmable time clock
WIRING